

27-09-2018

Present: Ms. Gurmit Kaur, counsel for IP-1

Sh. Ramesh Kumar, counsel for IP-5,3,6 &7.

None for remaining IPs.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

Adjournment sought on the ground that witness/IP-1 has not brought the original documents.

Another application is moved for summoning the official record/witness. Th application is allowed subject to just exceptions, on filing of PF.

It is jointly submitted that there is likelihood of Settlement.

Put up for report of settlement, if any,/ PE on 01-11-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/27-09-2018