

LAC No. 844/16

12.07.2019

Present: Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the IP No. 1.  
Sh. Ramesh Parashar, Ld. Counsel for IP 3, 5, 6 & 7.  
None for remaining IPs and they are stated to be ex-  
parte.

One summoned witness Govind Ram Gaur, Patwari present but Ld. Counsel for IP 1 submits that there was some error in the summoning application and therefore the witness has brought the wrong record. IP No. 1 to take appropriate steps for concluding the evidence by next date of hearing.

The remaining IPs must also lead their evidence on the next date of hearing.

Put up entire remaining PE on 23.08.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/12.07.2019