

LAC No. 844/16

23.08.2019

Present: Sh. Saurabh Sharma, Proxy counsel for IP No. 1.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar Parashar, Ld. Counsel for IP NO.
3, 5, 6 & 7.
None for remaining IPs.

IP 5 W 1 Sh. Ram Kumar Kaushik S/o late Sh. Mukhtair Singh and IP 7 W 1 Smt. Veena Chhabra W/o late Vijay Kumar Chhabra are examined in chief however their cross-examination is deferred for want of main counsel subject to a cost of Rs. 500/- each to be paid the IP 5 W 1 & IP 7 W1.

On request, put up for RPE on 21.10.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.08.2019