

CNR No. DLNT010010902012

LAC No. 844/16

UOI vs Nafe Singh

05.04.2021

Present: Sh.Harsh Pal Singh, proxy counsel for IP no.1.

Sh. Ramesh Parashar, counsel for IP no.3,5,6 &7.

Counsel for IP no.3,5,6 &7 submits that IP no.5&7 have already led the evidence and seeks one last opportunity to lead the evidence on behalf of IP no.3&6 on the ground that the said witnesses are out of station.

Counsel for IP no.1 opposed the adjournment sought. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to IP n.3 &6 to lead the evidence.

Put up for PE on behalf of IP no.3&6 on 03.08.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/05.04.2021