

LAC - 844/16

Union Of India (Azadpur) Vs. Nafe Singh Thr. Lr's Ors.

06.01.2022

In pursuance of Office Order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and SOP No.39933-39979/Judl./ North/ Covid/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Ms. Mehar Nanda, proxy counsel for IP-1.

Court notice be issued to remaining IPs who have not led the PE for 27.04.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.01.2022