

LAC 844/16

UNION OF INDIA (AZADPUR) Vs. NAFE SINGH THR.  
LR`S.ORS.(0111-12)

20.04.2023

Present: Counsel for IP-1 alongwith son of IP-1.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for Jogender, Vijender,  
Kanta and Babita.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Sh. Anil Kumar  
Ld. Counsel.

Joint request for adjournment has been made for  
inspection of file and for apprising this court about the status of  
matter/parties.

Now to come up on 22.08.2023 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/20.04.2023