

LAC 84b/2015 844/16  
Union Of India (Azadpur) Vs. Nafe Singh Thr. LR's  
Ors. (0111-12)

25.02.2025

Present: Ms. Surbhi Pandey, Counsel for IP-1/Nafe Singh/  
his LRs (through VC).

Sh. Fateh Singh, son of IP-1 (physically present in  
Court).

None for remaining IPs.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-1 submits that IP-1 has already led  
his evidence.

Last and final opportunity is granted to remaining  
IPs for leading their evidence.

Now to come up on 21.05.2025 for evidence on  
behalf of all the remaining IPs.

It is clarified that in case the remaining IPs failed to  
lead any evidence on next date of hearing their right to lead  
evidence shall stand closed automatically, without any further  
order from this Court in this regard.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 25.02.2025