

13 LAC 84B/2015 844/16 UNION OF INDIA (AZADPUR) Vs.
NAFE SINGH THR. LR`S. ORS.(0111-12)
24.01.2026

Present: Ms. Surbhi Pandey, Counsel for IP-1/Nafe Singh.
None for remaining IPs.
None for UOI.

Despite repeated opportunities, the remaining IPs
apart from IP-1 are not leading any evidence, neither they are
appearing whereby their evidence is closed.

To come up for final arguments on **17.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.01.2026