

**38 LAC 84B/2015 844/16 UNION OF INDIA (AZADPUR) Vs.
NAFE SINGH THR. LR`S. ORS.(0111-12)**

04.05.2026

Present: Counsel for IP-1 via VC.

None for remaining IPs.

None for UOI.

At request on behalf of IP-1, to come up for final
arguments on **04.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026/ak**